12/05/2013 502592592

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2638807

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE ADDRESS FROM "300 DELAWARE AVE., SUITE 530, WILMINGTON, DE 19801" TO "1069 STATE ROUTE 46 EAST, BATESVILLE, IN 47006" previously recorded on Reel 025445 Frame 0356. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DARIN TREES	12/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HILL-ROM SERVICES, INC.	
Street Address:	1069 STATE ROUTE 46 EAST	
City:	BATESVILLE	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47006	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12959251

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(513)977-8141 Fax Number: Phone: 5139778200

Email: elise.merkel@dinsmore.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: **DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP** Address Line 1: 255 E. 5TH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1900**

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32938-32
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN A. TENT

Signature:	/Brian A. Tent/	
Date:	12/05/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=New_Cover_Sheet#page1.tif		

source=New_Cover_Sheet#page1.tif
source=Corrected_Assignment_Document#page1.tif
source=Original_Cover_Sheet_12959251_32938_32#page1.tif

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENT	S ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
D. C. T.	Name: Hill-Rom Services, Inc.		
Darin Trees	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes III No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1069 State Route 46 East		
Execution Date(s) December 2, 2010			
Assignment Merger	City: Batesville		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Joint Research Agreement	State: Indiana		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip: 47006		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other Corrective Assignment: Reel: 025445 Frame: 0356	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
12/959,251			
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents		
Name: Dinsmore & Shohl LLP	involved: 1		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}		
Internal Address: Suite 1900			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
OEEE Eth Ctroot	Panaman ·		
Street Address: 255 E. 5th Street	Enclosed		
	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Cincinnati	Enclosed		
	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202 Phone Number: 513-977-8200	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information		
City: Cincinnati State: Chio Zip: 45202 Phone Number: 513-977-8200 Docket Number: 32938-32	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number		
City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202 Phone Number: 513-977-8200	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information		
City: Cincinnati State: Chio Zip: 45202 Phone Number: 513-977-8200 Docket Number: 32938-32	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number		
City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202 Phone Number: 513-977-8200 Docket Number: 32938-32 Email Address: elise.merkel@dinsmore.com 9. Signature: /Brian A. Tent/ Signature	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Brian A. Tent		
City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202 Phone Number: 513-977-8200 Docket Number: 32938-32 Email Address: elise.merkel@dinsmore.com 9. Signature: /Brian A. Tent/ Signature Brian A. Tent	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Brian A. Tent December 5, 2013 Date Total number of pages including cover		
City: Cincinnati State: Ohio Zip: 45202 Phone Number: 513-977-8200 Docket Number: 32938-32 Email Address: elise.merkel@dinsmore.com 9. Signature: /Brian A. Tent/ Signature	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Brian A. Tent December 5, 2013 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Darin Trees of 15513 Victoria's Way, Montgomery, Texas 77356 invented certain new and useful designs for Patient Support Apparatuses With Exercise Functionalities for which I executed an application for a United States Patent and for which said application for United States Patent was filed on December 2, 2010, under	
☐ Patent Application Serial No	
WHEREAS, I hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) empowered to act on Hill-Rom Services, Inc. behalf in the aforementioned application, to insert above the filing date and application number of said application, when known;	Q
AND WHEREAS, Hill-Rom Services, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 530, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon; 1069 State Route 46 East, Batesville, Indi	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I hereby agree that, upon request, I will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.	1/21/13
Date: 12/2/10 Datin Trees	

1 0/2011 7:32:28 PM PAGE

7 704 Fax Server

:BRIAN TENT COMPANY: 1900 CHEMED CENTER

ORIGINAL COVER SHEET

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1



Stylesheet Versio	n v1.1				
SUBMISSION TYP	E:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CON	/EYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	TY DATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date	
Darin Trees				12/02/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA				
Name:	Name: Hill-Rom Services, Inc.				
Street Address:	300 Delawa	re Avenu	ue		
City:	Wilmington				
State/Country:	DELAWARE				
Postal Code:	19801				
PROPERTY NUMBI	211411111111111111111111111111111111111		Number		
Application Number: 1295		129592	251	,	
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA (513)97	7-8141	,		
			en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	8	
Phone: 513-977-8200					
Email: Brian.Tent@dinslaw.com					
Correspondent Name: Brian Tent					
Address Line 1: 1900 CHEMED CENTER Address Line 2: 255 EAST FIFTH STREET					
Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 32938-32					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Brian A. Tent		
Total Attachments: 1 source=32938-32_As	signment#page	1.tif			

PATENT REEL: 031767 FRAME: 0398

RECORDED: 12/05/2013